

Mrs. Vickie B. Turner, Board Chair Mr. Diijon DaCosta, Vice Chair Mrs. Anna Hill Mr. Marshall D. Orson Mrs. Deirdre Pierce Mrs. Allyson Gevertz Dr. Joyce Morley

Mrs. Cheryl Watson-Harris, Superintendent

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 13, 2022

Contact: Donald Porter, Ed.D., 678-481-4110 Carla Parker, 404-734-1717

DeKalb County Board of Education Accepting Applications for Audit Committee

STONE MOUNTAIN, Ga. – The DeKalb County Board of Education is seeking applicants for three community advisor positions on the DeKalb County Board of Education Audit Committee.

The Audit Committee is composed of three board of education members and no more than three community advisors. The committee reviews the financial operations of the DeKalb County School District and makes periodic reports to the board of education regarding financial reporting processes, audit process, internal controls fraud, waste and abuse inquiries, and compliance with all applicable laws and regulations.

The Audit Committee works with the district's Office of Internal Audits and Compliance and performs any other appropriate function delegated by the board of education. Meetings are held quarterly; however, the committee may also meet on an as-needed basis.

"The DeKalb County Board of Education and the school district are committed to transparency. We want the public to feel assured about the financial management of the district, and this is one of the steps of that assurance," said Board Chair Vickie B. Turner.

"The DeKalb County Board of Education believes in taking meaningful steps to improve the district's financial system. This committee will help the board engage at a more meaningful level with its oversight responsibilities," said Board Vice Chair DiiJon DaCosta, Sr.

The selected applicants will serve one term, which expires on July 1, 2023. Applicants must email their résumé, letter of interest, and application to <u>communityadvisor@dekalbschoolsga.org</u> by April 25, 2022, by 5 p.m. To fill out the application, visit <u>https://bit.ly/DCSDCAA</u>.

Robert R. Freeman Administrative Complex 1701 Mountain Industrial Blvd. | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 678.676.1200 | www.dekalbschoolsga.org